KOROŠKI NOGOMETNI KLUB FUŽINAR ENROLLMENT IN FOOTBALL SCHOOL

Child Information

First Name:	Last Name:	
Gender:	Nationality:	
Date of Birth:	Address:	
Telefon:	Email:	
U5 U7 U U13 U15 U	U9 U11 U17 U19 U19	
Information about the parent or to the guardian of the child		
First Name:	Last Name:	
Nationality:	Address:	
Telefon 1:	Email 1:	
Telefon 2:	Email 2:	

* For number 2, you can enter the phone number and email of the other parent or guardian.

I declare that by signing up I accept all the rules of NK Fužinar and the Football Association of Slovenia, published on the website and/or club premises. I will pay the annual membership fee by <u>promissory note or through a recurring payment (circle accordingly)</u>.

Parent's	signature	or Guardian:
----------	-----------	--------------

Ravne na Koroškem, dne:

NK Fužinar | Na gradu 6, SI-2390 Ravne na Koroškem Email: info@nkfuzinarfc.org | www.nkfuzinarfc.org

PRIVACY STATEMENT

With this privacy statement, we demonstrate our commitment to protecting individual data and privacy. This privacy statement describes our handling of information that can directly or indirectly identify an individual.

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Carinthian football club Fužinar, a social enterprise, Na gradu 6, 2390 Ravne na Koroškem (hereafter NK Fužinar) respects the privacy of the members of the Fužinar football school and undertakes to protect the data obtained in accordance with the applicable legislation governing the protection of personal data and unsolicited communication (General Data Protection Regulation GDPR). A member of the Fužinar football school (in the case of a minor, the parents or legal representatives who, by signing the registration form, guarantee that the correct information is provided and authorize the enrollment in NK Fužinar) provides their personal data. In this way, he gives his personal consent to the processing of his personal data, namely, he allows NK Fužinar to collect, obtain, enter, edit, view, store or otherwise process his personal data. The data we use and need include: name and surname of the member, address of residence, date of birth, EMŠO, GSM; name and surname of parents or of the legal representative, his residential address, GSM and e-mail address. In order to register with the Football Association of Slovenia, we also need personal document information and a health card from the member. NK Fužinar does not dispose of this data, but only forwards it to the NHS for registration purposes.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The member (parent or guardian) is aware and agrees that NK Fužinar will use his personal data for the following purposes:

- Establishing contact via mail, e-mail, phone, SMS, for the purpose of informing about activities in NK Fužinar;
- Sending invoices for the annual membership fee, monthly training fees and other activities related to members of NK Fužinar;
- Use of photo and video content and other materials for promotional purposes on the website www.nkfuzinarfc.org and other media related to NK Fužinar Football School.
- Transmission of data to third parties for registration purposes (NZS, ...).

The member is aware that, by submitting an unsubscribe to the email address info@nkfuzinarfc.org, he can request NK Fužinar to stop using his personal data for direct information purposes at any time. The use of personal data is not interrupted in the case of sending and issuing invoices that are linked directly to the member.

PERSONAL DATA STORAGE PERIOD

NK Fužinar stores your personal data for as long as it is necessary for the purpose of sending content (invoices, news, invitations to events, publications and other projects) for which you signed up or ordered. In the event that you no longer wish to receive content and unsubscribe from it or in the event that you withdraw your consent to the processing of personal data for this purpose, we will block your data in the system and we will no longer use your data for this purpose.

ACCESS TO NK FUŽINAR DATA AND YOUR PERSONAL DATA

We process the personal data you provide to us when you or a minor family member registers in NK FUŽINAR with your clear and unambiguous consent based on Article 6 (1), (a) of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). You also have the right to the users of your personal data are or what kind of users they are.

- I AGREE / I DO NOT AGREE (circle the appropriate ones) with the processing of personal data for the purpose of establishing contact via post, e-mail, telephone, SMS, for the purpose of informing about activities in NK Fužinar.
- I AGREE / I DO NOT AGREE (circle accordingly) with the processing of personal data for the purposes of sending invoices for the annual membership fee, monthly training fees and other activities
- I AGREE / I DO NOT AGREE (circle accordingly) with the processing of personal data for the purposes of using photo and video content and other materials for promotional purposes
- I AGREE/ I DO NOT AGREE (circle accordingly) with the processing of personal data for the purpose of transmitting data to third parties for registration purposes (NZS ...).

Name and surname and signature of parent or legal representative:

.....